

2

MISC CRL 49/2026

STATE Vs. ANITA KAUR

FIR No. 12/2026

PS (Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

13.02.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP for the State is looking after the work of other court also

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Substitute PP for the State.
Sh. Akash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO in person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Put up for consideration on 17.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/13.02..2026