

3 MISC CRL 49/2026 STATE Vs. ANITA KAUR 12/2026 (Crime  
Branch  
-N.W.Delhi)

28.02.2026

**Both the regular Personal Assistants are on leave.**

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. APP for the State.  
Mr. Neeraj, Id counsel for accused,

Reply received. Copy supplied.

Put up for consideration on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)  
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/  
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/  
DELHI/28.02.2026